

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCormick

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated
- 2 February 25, 2025, page 1, after line 7 insert:
- 3 "Page 3 of the printed bill, line 11, strike "(1)(e), (1)(f), and (1)(g)" and
- 4 substitute "(1)(e) and (1)(f)".
- 5 Page 1 of the report, strike line 8 and substitute:
- 6 "Page 3 of the bill, line 13, strike "**identity - misdemeanor**".
- 7 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute:
- 8 "Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 21 through 23."

** **